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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

TIMETABLE

Day Equipment
Check Gender Categories

Weigh-in Group 
Division

Competition

Start Finish Start Finish

2018-08-10 13:10 F UP to 41 kg & UP to 45 kg 13:15 14:40   A (5)  15:25  16:00

2018-08-10 15:40 F UP to 50 kg & UP to 55 kg 15:45 16:15   A (6)  16:45  17:30

2018-08-10 18:00 M UP to 49 kg & UP to 54 kg 18:05 18:45   A (9)  19:30  20:30

2018-08-11 09:10 F UP to 61 kg 09:15 09:45   A (7)  10:30  11:15

2018-08-11 11:10 M UP to 59 kg 11:15 11:45   A (7)  12:30  13:15

2018-08-11 13:20 F UP to 67 kg & UP to 73 kg 13:25 14:00   A (7)  14:45  15:40

2018-08-11 15:30 M UP to 65 kg 15:35 16:15   A (7)  17:00  17:45

2018-08-12 09:10 F UP to 79 kg 09:15 09:45   A (6)  10:30  11:10

2018-08-12 11:10 M UP to 72 kg 11:15 11:45   A (7)  12:30  13:10

2018-08-12 13:55 F UP to 86 kg & OVER 86 kg 14:00 14:30   A (7)  15:15  16:00

2018-08-12 15:55 M UP to 80 kg 16:00 16:15   A (10)  17:00  18:00

2018-08-12 17:25 M 88kg - 97kg - 107kg - Over 107kg 17:30 18:15   A (8)  19:00  20:00

 

 

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Senior - MEDALS TALLY

Women Men Total

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 NGR - Nigeria 7 1 4 1 11 2

2 EGY - Egypt 2 4 1 6 1 1 8 5 2

3 ALG - Algeria 1 1 5 4 2 1 5 7

4 MAR - Morocco 2 1 1 3 1

5 CIV - Republic of Côte d'Ivoire 1 1

6

TOG - Togo 1 1

MLI - Mali 1 1

LBA - Libya 1 1

UGA - Uganda 1 1
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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Junior - MEDALS TALLY

Women Men Total

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 EGY - Egypt 1 4 5

2 ALG - Algeria 1 1 2

3 LBA - Libya 1 1
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TEAM TROPHIES 

 

 

NPC GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 Points

EGY - Egypt 13 5 2 2 1 72

NGR - Nigeria 11 2 72

ALG - Algeria 3 9 7 2 2 1 69

LBA - Libya 1 1 3 1 57

MAR - Morocco 3 1 1 52

CIV - Republic of Côte d'Ivoire 1 11

TOG - Togo 1 10

MLI - Mali 1 10

UGA - Uganda 1 10

SLE - Sierra Leone 1 8



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Men's Up to 49.00kg

GOLD ADESOKAN Yakubu NGR 176

SILVER BEYOUR Hadj Ahmed ALG 143

BRONZE BAWA Alion TOG 115

Senior - Men's Up to 54.00kg

GOLD EZURUIKE Roland NGR 180

SILVER ABDELMAGID Taha EGY 163

BRONZE ABABSA Kheireddine ALG 113

Senior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

GOLD OSMAN Sherif EGY 206

SILVER DAUDA Ibrahim NGR 175

BRONZE DIALLO Bakary MLI 125

Senior - Men's Up to 65.00kg

GOLD KEHINDE Paul Olumide NGR 210

SILVER BETTIR Hocine ALG 187

BRONZE ATTIA Mahmoud EGY 177

Senior - Men's Up to 72.00kg

GOLD INNOCENT Nnamdi NGR 200

SILVER BOUCHEFRA Billel ALG 151

BRONZE NIGO Muhamed UGA 125

Senior - Men's Up to 80.00kg

GOLD ELELFAT Mohamed EGY 223

SILVER EL AMMARI Abderrahim MAR 172

BRONZE CHEBOUB Djillali ALG 148

Senior - Men's Up to 88.00kg

GOLD ABDELHADY Hany EGY 185

SILVER HADJ ALI Mohammed ALG 180

BRONZE ALBAEBAA Abdulrraziq LBA 150

Senior - Men's Up to 97.00kg GOLD WAHDAN Tarek EGY 157
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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Men's Up to 107.00kg GOLD AHMED Mohamed EGY 210

Senior - Men's Over 107.00kg GOLD MOSAAD Amr EGY 220

Senior - Women's Up to 41.00kg

GOLD LAMIA Adra ALG 63

SILVER KOUADIO Akissi Michelle CIV 62

BRONZE MOUSSAOUI Sabrina ALG 52

Senior - Women's Up to 45.00kg GOLD TIJANI Latifat NGR 95

Senior - Women's Up to 50.00kg

GOLD AHMED Rehab EGY 120

SILVER RAMI Karima MAR 68

BRONZE ARABI Houria ALG 40

Senior - Women's Up to 55.00kg
GOLD OYEMA Esther NGR 110

SILVER EL GARRAA Najat MAR 100

Senior - Women's Up to 61.00kg

GOLD EJIKE Lucy NGR 131

SILVER MAHMOUD Amal EGY 108

BRONZE ABDELAZIZ Gihan EGY 107

Senior - Women's Up to 67.00kg

GOLD OMAR Fatma EGY 135

SILVER IBRAHIM Olaitan NGR 120

BRONZE SAIDI Naima ALG 81
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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Senior - Women's Up to 73.00kg
GOLD OKPALA Paulina NGR 120

SILVER AKIB Houaria ALG 51

Senior - Women's Up to 79.00kg

GOLD OMOLAYO Bose NGR 139

SILVER HASSAN Gehan EGY 127

BRONZE SOUBANE Sanae MAR 110

Senior - Women's Up to 86.00kg

GOLD OLUWAFENIAYO Folashade NGR 137

SILVER ALI Amany EGY 122

BRONZE SOUALMIA Daouia ALG 65

Senior - Women's Over 86.00kg

GOLD OBIJI Loveline NGR 145

SILVER MAHMOUD Randa EGY 138

BRONZE MEDJMEDJ Nadia ALG 98
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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

MEDALLISTS by Event

EVENT MEDAL NAME NPC RESULT

Junior - Men's Up to 49.00kg GOLD ZAHRAN Mohamed EGY 110

Junior - Men's Up to 59.00kg GOLD MASAUD Suhil LBA 125

Junior - Men's Up to 65.00kg GOLD ALY Mohamed EGY 122

Junior - Men's Up to 80.00kg GOLD HUSSIEN Mohamed EGY 144

Junior - Men's Up to 97.00kg GOLD WAHDAN Tarek EGY 157

Junior - Women's Up to 61.00kg GOLD KORANY Fatma EGY 106
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2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

World Records  
As of 09 aug 2018

Women

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Women's Up to 41.00kg 9544 MURATLI Nazmiye TUR 1979-06-13 104 2016-09-08 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 45.00kg 16835 GUO Lingling CHN 1989-08-18 110 2017-12-04 Mexico City (MEX)

Women's Up to 50.00kg 13888 OYEMA Esther NGR 1982-04-20 131 2018-04-10 Gold Coast (AUS)

Women's Up to 55.00kg 29065 SHEVCHUK Mariana UKR 1996-05-22 130.5 2018-05-26 Berck-Sur-Mer (FRA)

Women's Up to 61.00kg 13887 EJIKE Lucy NGR 1977-10-16 142 2016-09-11 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 67.00kg 9590 TAN Yujiao CHN 1990-10-04 138.5 2016-09-11 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 73.00kg 8423 GHAZOUANI Souhad FRA 1982-08-07 150 2013-05-25 Alexin (RUS)

Women's Up to 79.00kg 11677 XU Lili CHN 1981-02-01 138.5 2017-12-07 Mexico City (MEX)

Women's Up to 86.00kg 14928 OLUWAFENIAYO Folashade NGR 1985-03-11 146 2018-02-22 Dubai (UAE)

Women's Over 86.00kg 16743 ORJI Precious NGR 1979-04-08 160 2016-09-14 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Men

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Men's Up to 49.00kg 9647 LE van Cong VIE 1984-06-20 183.5 2017-12-04 Mexico City (MEX)

Men's Up to 54.00kg 9417 OSMAN Sherif EGY 1982-09-15 205 2014-04-06 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 59.00kg 9417 OSMAN Sherif EGY 1982-09-15 211 2016-09-09 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Men's Up to 65.00kg 14927 KEHINDE Paul Olumide NGR 1988-07-07 221 2018-02-19 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 72.00kg 9555 MOHSIN Rasool IRQ 1987-11-17 228 2018-02-19 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 80.00kg 9367 FARZIN Majid IRI 1984-04-29 240 2016-09-12 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Men's Up to 88.00kg 9422 ABDELHADY Hany EGY 1980-05-19 233 2016-02-18 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 97.00kg 12589 ELDIB Mohamed EGY 1979-01-07 243 2016-02-18 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 107.00kg 9497 HUSEYNOV Elshan AZE 1977-11-21 243 2015-11-27 Eger (HUN)

Men's Over 107.00kg 9377 RAHMAN Siamand IRI 1988-03-21 310 2016-09-14 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Junior World Records  
As of 09 aug 2018

Women

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Women's Up to 41.00kg 28595 BEN Nsini Jonah NGR 1997-06-14 100 2015-07-26 Almaty (KAZ)

Women's Up to 45.00kg 29459 DUMAN Besra TUR 2001-10-01 90 2016-02-15 Dubai (UAE)

Women's Up to 50.00kg 29459 DUMAN Besra TUR 2001-10-01 106 2017-12-05 Mexico City (MEX)

Women's Up to 55.00kg 29459 DUMAN Besra TUR 2001-10-01 114 2018-05-26 Berck-Sur-Mer (FRA)

Women's Up to 61.00kg 26783 D´ANDREA Mariana BRA 1998-02-12 107 2017-05-05 Eger (HUN)

Women's Up to 67.00kg 26783 D´ANDREA Mariana BRA 1998-02-12 111 2018-05-27 Berck-Sur-Mer (FRA)

Women's Up to 73.00kg 15269 KUMEYKO Alina UKR 1997-07-27 98 2016-02-18 Dubai (UAE)

Women's Up to 79.00kg 29965 SERRANO GUAJARDO Marion Alejandra CHI 1999-09-08 105 2018-05-27 Berck-Sur-Mer (FRA)

Women's Up to 86.00kg 15269 KUMEYKO Alina UKR 1997-07-27 102 2017-12-02 Mexico City (MEX)

Women's Over 86.00kg ()

Men

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Men's Up to 49.00kg 20826 BAKHTIAR Mohsen IRI 1998-05-17 131 2014-04-05 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 54.00kg 11354 KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis GRE 1994-11-03 148 2014-04-06 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 59.00kg 11354 KOULOUMOGLOU Paschalis GRE 1994-11-03 140 2014-01-13 Eger (HUN)

Men's Up to 65.00kg 21641 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 1999-06-03 157 2018-02-19 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 72.00kg 21641 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 1999-06-03 166 2018-04-10 Gold Coast (AUS)

Men's Up to 80.00kg 19891 AVOM MBUME Julien FRA 1995-08-02 161 2015-11-26 Eger (HUN)

Men's Up to 88.00kg 20254 SAMOVIK Andrey RUS 1996 163 2015-11-26 Eger (HUN)

Men's Up to 97.00kg 17773 DE ASSIS SILVA Mateus BRA 1997-05-27 193 2017-12-07 Mexico City (MEX)

Men's Up to 107.00kg 29457 OZTURK Faruk TUR 1997-07-27 180 2017-12-02 Mexico City (MEX)

Men's Over 107.00kg 20817 BILLINGSLEY Ja-Que USA 1996-03-13 184 2014-08-06 Aylesbury (GBR)



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Africa Records  
As of 09 aug 2018

Women

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Women's Up to 41.00kg 28595 BEN Nsini Jonah NGR 1997-06-14 100 2015-07-26 Almaty (KAZ)

Women's Up to 45.00kg 28597 TIJANI Latifat NGR 1981-11-08 106 2016-09-09 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 50.00kg 13888 OYEMA Esther NGR 1982-04-20 131 2018-04-10 Gold Coast (AUS)

Women's Up to 55.00kg 13888 OYEMA Esther NGR 1982-04-20 133 2015-09-16 Brazzaville (CGO)

Women's Up to 61.00kg 13887 EJIKE Lucy NGR 1977-10-16 142 2016-09-11 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 67.00kg 12594 MAHMOUD Amal EGY 1978-10-21 122 2015-03-16 Dubai (UAE)

Women's Up to 73.00kg 28598 NWOSU Ndidi NGR 1979-06-06 140 2016-09-12 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 79.00kg 22200 OMOLAYO Bose NGR 1989-02-01 138 2016-09-12 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Women's Up to 86.00kg 16739 OBIJI Loveline NGR 1990-09-11 149 2015-09-18 Brazzaville (CGO)

Women's Over 86.00kg 16743 ORJI Precious NGR 1979-04-08 164 2015-09-18 Brazzaville (CGO)

Men

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Men's Up to 49.00kg 13890 ADESOKAN Yakubu NGR 1979-07-16 182 2015-09-15 Brazzaville (CGO)

Men's Up to 54.00kg 9417 OSMAN Sherif EGY 1982-09-15 205 2014-04-06 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 59.00kg 9417 OSMAN Sherif EGY 1982-09-15 211 2016-09-09 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Men's Up to 65.00kg 14927 KEHINDE Paul Olumide NGR 1988-07-07 221 2018-02-19 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 72.00kg 9421 ELELFAT Mohamed EGY 1979-06-25 218 2015-03-17 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 80.00kg 9419 MATHANA Metwaly EGY 1974-11-30 232 2014-04-08 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 88.00kg 9422 ABDELHADY Hany EGY 1980-05-19 233 2015-09-18 Brazzaville (CGO)

Men's Up to 97.00kg 12589 ELDIB Mohamed EGY 1979-01-07 243 2016-02-18 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 107.00kg 19399 AHMED Mohamed EGY 1982-01-18 233 2016-09-14 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Men's Over 107.00kg 19348 MOSAAD Amr EGY 1992-04-22 235 2016-09-14 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Junior Africa Records  
As of 09 aug 2018

Women

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Women's Up to 41.00kg 28595 BEN Nsini Jonah NGR 1997-06-14 100 2015-07-26 Almaty (KAZ)

Women's Up to 45.00kg ()

Women's Up to 50.00kg ()

Women's Up to 55.00kg ()

Women's Up to 61.00kg 27162 KORANY Fatma EGY 2000-07-01 103 2017-12-02 Mexico City (MEX)

Women's Up to 67.00kg ()

Women's Up to 73.00kg ()

Women's Up to 79.00kg ()

Women's Up to 86.00kg ()

Women's Over 86.00kg ()

Men

Category SDMS Family Name Given Name NPC Birth Result Date Place

Men's Up to 49.00kg ()

Men's Up to 54.00kg 23769 UGWU Emmanuel Omale NGR 1994 130 2014-08-06 Aylesbury (GBR)

Men's Up to 59.00kg ()

Men's Up to 65.00kg 21833 TAIYB Saad LBA 1995 96 2014-04-07 Dubai (UAE)

Men's Up to 72.00kg ()

Men's Up to 80.00kg ()

Men's Up to 88.00kg ()

Men's Up to 97.00kg 27163 WAHDAN Tarek EGY 1998-01-01 162 2017-12-02 Mexico City (MEX)

Men's Up to 107.00kg ()

Men's Over 107.00kg ()



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

ALG - Algeria

1 9675 BEYOUR Hadj Ahmed M 30384 -49 kg

2 39411 ABABSA Kheireddine M 32211 -54 kg

3 39425 CHERIROU Mehdi M 36402 -54 kg

4 39387 CHIBANI Abdelkrim M 26140 -59 kg

5 39423 KHODJA Aymen M 37528 -59 kg

6 9679 BETTIR Hocine M 33087 -65 kg

7 9677 BOUCHEFRA Billel M 30704 -72 kg

8 39426 BOUDIAF Houssem M 36720 -72 kg

9 39409 DAHO Salah Eddine M 36063 -72 kg

10 39388 CHEBOUB Djillali M 25626 -80 kg

11 39389 HADJ ALI Mohammed M 31979 -88 kg

12 39390 KASRAOUI Nourdine M 22947 -97 kg

13 27242 BACHIR Mourad M 30524 -107 kg

14 23398 LAMIA Adra F 31629 -41 kg

15 39393 MOUSSAOUI Sabrina F 35231 -41 kg

16 11440 GUERIOUA Samira F 30754 -45 kg

17 39408 ARABI Houria F 36824 -50 kg

18 39385 BOUKHALOUA Nacera F 29967 -55 kg

19 27098 SAAD Nafissa F 25686 -61 kg

20 23412 SAIDI Naima F 29485 -67 kg

21 39386 AKIB Houaria F 33409 -73 kg

22 33686 MOHAMMED MERAR Nacera F 31453 -79 kg

23 32831 SOUALMIA Daouia F 29731 -86 kg

24 2587 MEDJMEDJ Nadia F 27108 +86 kg

BEN - Benin

1 39697 FAIHOUN Rahman Honore M 30375 -80 kg

CIV - Republic of Côte d'Ivoire

1 30044 YAPO Jean Elvis M 32505 -54 kg

2 9262 ANO Adou Herve M 30466 -65 kg

3 33412 KOUYATE Bakary M 26072 -80 kg

4 9759 KOUADIO Akissi Michelle F 29068 -41 kg

CMR - Cameroon

1 17732 ATANGANA Conrat Frederic M 31845 -59 kg

2 17734 SODJINE MOTTO Julien M 31258 -72 kg

3 22857 MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest M 29755 -80 kg

4 29133 MENGUE Thamar Gisele F 33731 -79 kg



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

EGY - Egypt

1 39102 ZAHRAN Mohamed M 35912 -49 kg

2 12588 ABDELMAGID Taha M 31936 -54 kg

3 9417 OSMAN Sherif M 30209 -59 kg

4 39101 ALY Mohamed M 36722 -65 kg

5 32750 ATTIA Mahmoud M 29810 -65 kg

6 9421 ELELFAT Mohamed M 29031 -80 kg

7 27155 HUSSIEN Mohamed M 36204 -80 kg

8 9422 ABDELHADY Hany M 29360 -88 kg

9 27163 WAHDAN Tarek M 35796 -97 kg

10 19399 AHMED Mohamed M 29969 -107 kg

11 19348 MOSAAD Amr M 33716 +107 kg

12 19279 AHMED Rehab F 33272 -50 kg

13 9432 ABDELAZIZ Gihan F 27331 -61 kg

14 27162 KORANY Fatma F 36708 -61 kg

15 12594 MAHMOUD Amal F 28784 -61 kg

16 9427 OMAR Fatma F 26954 -67 kg

17 9431 HASSAN Gehan F 26463 -79 kg

18 9428 ALI Amany F 27821 -86 kg

19 9430 MAHMOUD Randa F 32009 +86 kg

GAM - Gambia

1 22885 GAMO Modou M 31585 -80 kg

2 17550 NYANG Isatou F 30866 -73 kg

LBA - Libya

1 30095 MASAUD Suhil M 36001 -59 kg

2 30092 OTHMAN Abraheem M 34160 -65 kg

3 9741 GHARSALLA Mosab M 32990 -72 kg

4 9454 ALBAEBAA Abdulrraziq M 27049 -88 kg

5 9434 EL-GNEMI Sahar F 29921 -79 kg

6 9457 ALAQOURI Ghazala F 26823 +86 kg

LBR - Liberia

1 10722 SIAFFA James M 29335 -80 kg



 

 

ENTRIES BY NPC 

 

 

NPC # SDMS Last name Given name Gender DoB BW Cat.

MAR - Morocco

1 9752 HERRADI Youness M 25141 -65 kg

2 36262 EL AMMARI Abderrahim M 28095 -80 kg

3 36522 RAMI Karima F 30505 -50 kg

4 2039 EL GARRAA Najat F 30159 -55 kg

5 30176 LEMTAKHEM Halima F 30367 -61 kg

6 17305 SOUBANE Sanae F 28630 -79 kg

MLI - Mali

1 30596 DIALLO Bakary M 27742 -59 kg

2 23502 COULIBALY Mariam F 30090 -67 kg

NGR - Nigeria

1 13890 ADESOKAN Yakubu M 29052 -49 kg

2 22828 EZURUIKE Roland M 27885 -54 kg

3 36382 DAUDA Ibrahim M 30599 -59 kg

4 14927 KEHINDE Paul Olumide M 32331 -65 kg

5 22826 INNOCENT Nnamdi M 29494 -72 kg

6 28597 TIJANI Latifat F 29898 -45 kg

7 13888 OYEMA Esther F 30061 -55 kg

8 13887 EJIKE Lucy F 28414 -61 kg

9 34607 IBRAHIM Olaitan F 31457 -67 kg

10 36381 OKPALA Paulina F 32595 -73 kg

11 22200 OMOLAYO Bose F 32540 -79 kg

12 14928 OLUWAFENIAYO Folashade F 31117 -86 kg

13 16739 OBIJI Loveline F 33127 +86 kg

SLE - Sierra Leone

1 39415 DOMAWA Brima Nelson M 31109 -80 kg

TOG - Togo

1 29293 BAWA Alion M 30681 -49 kg

TUN - Tunisia

1 1788 BEN JEMAA Yousra F 31646 -61 kg

UGA - Uganda

1 39524 NIGO Muhamed M 28495 -72 kg



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 41 kg & UP to 45 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

27 39393 ALG MOUSSAOUI Sabrina 1996-06-15 SE -41 kg 38.60 13 45 A

42 23398 ALG LAMIA Adra 1986-08-05 SE -41 kg 39.80 13 57 A

73 9759 CIV KOUADIO Akissi Michelle 1979-08-01 SE -41 kg 40.30 15 62 A

74 28597 NGR TIJANI Latifat 1981-11-08 SE -45 kg 42.50 11 60 A

84 11440 ALG GUERIOUA Samira 1984-03-13 SE -45 kg 41.90 12 72 A

 

 

Chief Referee  SHEARD Joyce GBR

Side Referee 1  GYERKO Zita HUN

Side Referee 2  MOKHTAR Othman MAS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 50 kg & UP to 55 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

11 39408 ALG ARABI Houria 2000-10-25 JU -50 kg 46.20 13 40 A

47 19279 EGY AHMED Rehab 1991-02-03 SE -50 kg 48.60 10 110 A

77 36522 MAR RAMI Karima 1983-07-08 SE -50 kg 49.80 14 65 A

64 13888 NGR OYEMA Esther 1982-04-20 SE -55 kg 53.00 11 80 A

95 39385 ALG BOUKHALOUA Nacera 1982-01-16 SE -55 kg 51.80 10 50 A

104 2039 MAR EL GARRAA Najat 1982-07-27 SE -55 kg 54.30 10 95 A

 

 

Chief Referee  MILEA Maria ROU

Side Referee 1  AL-JANABI Mezher IRQ

Side Referee 2  PARUKH Olesya RUS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's UP to 49 kg & UP to 54 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

8 29293 TOG BAWA Alion 1983-12-31 SE -49 kg 42.50 13 105 A

29 13890 NGR ADESOKAN Yakubu 1979-07-16 SE -49 kg 46.60 12 145 A

51 39102 EGY ZAHRAN Mohamed 1998-04-27 JU -49 kg 42.40 4 100 A

66 9675 ALG BEYOUR Hadj Ahmed 1983-03-09 SE -49 kg 47.30 14 135 A

10 12588 EGY ABDELMAGID Taha 1987-06-08 SE -54 kg 53.20 13 155 A

28 39425 ALG CHERIROU Mehdi 1999-08-30 JU -54 kg 52.20 15 65 A

48 30044 CIV YAPO Jean Elvis 1988-12-28 SE -54 kg 52.90 15 115 A

50 39411 ALG ABABSA Kheireddine 1988-03-09 SE -54 kg 50.20 14 105 A

94 22828 NGR EZURUIKE Roland 1976-05-05 SE -54 kg 51.60 12 155 A

 

 

Chief Referee  AL-ZUBI Azzam JOR

Side Referee 1  SHEARD John GBR

Side Referee 2  ANAN Riduan MAS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 61 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

26 30176 MAR LEMTAKHEM Halima 1983-02-20 SE -61 kg 55.70 14 80 A

36 27098 ALG SAAD Nafissa 1970-04-28 SE -61 kg 61.00 14 60 A

38 9432 EGY ABDELAZIZ Gihan 1974-10-29 SE -61 kg 59.70 11 100 A

49 27162 EGY KORANY Fatma 2000-07-01 JU -61 kg 56.20 12 95 A

59 12594 EGY MAHMOUD Amal 1978-10-21 SE -61 kg 59.20 11 103 A

76 1788 TUN BEN JEMAA Yousra 1986-08-22 SE -61 kg 61.00 13 59 A

90 13887 NGR EJIKE Lucy 1977-10-16 SE -61 kg 60.20 12 80 A

 

 

Chief Referee  MILEA Maria ROU

Side Referee 1  AL-JANABI Mezher IRQ

Side Referee 2  GYERKO Zita HUN

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's UP to 59 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

12 30095 LBA MASAUD Suhil 1998-07-25 JU -59 kg 56.70 8 110 A

23 9417 EGY OSMAN Sherif 1982-09-15 SE -59 kg 59.00 13 195 A

54 39423 ALG KHODJA Aymen 2002-09-29 JU -59 kg 58.50 15 70 A

65 39387 ALG CHIBANI Abdelkrim 1971-07-26 SE -59 kg 57.30 13 115 A

79 17732 CMR ATANGANA Conrat Frederic 1987-03-09 SE -59 kg DNS 

87 30596 MLI DIALLO Bakary 1975-12-14 SE -59 kg 55.80 13 125 A

103 36382 NGR DAUDA Ibrahim 1983-10-10 SE -59 kg 56.30 12 145 A

 

 

Chief Referee  SHEARD John GBR

Side Referee 1  SALEH Nader BRN

Side Referee 2  AL-ZUBI Azzam JOR

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 67 kg & UP to 73 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

18 23412 ALG SAIDI Naima 1980-09-21 SE -67 kg 61.90 14 76 A

24 34607 NGR IBRAHIM Olaitan 1986-02-14 SE -67 kg 65.60 11 80 A

41 9427 EGY OMAR Fatma 1973-10-17 SE -67 kg 63.10 10 125 A

93 23502 MLI COULIBALY Mariam 1982-05-19 SE -67 kg 62.60 12 70 A

45 17550 GAM NYANG Isatou 1984-07-03 SE -73 kg 70.10 15 50 A

78 36381 NGR OKPALA Paulina 1989-03-28 SE -73 kg 71.70 12 90 A

80 39386 ALG AKIB Houaria 1991-06-20 SE -73 kg 70.70 14 45 A

 

 

Chief Referee  MILEA Maria ROU

Side Referee 1  AL-JANABI Mezher IRQ

Side Referee 2  PARUKH Olesya RUS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's UP to 65 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name Given name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

1 32750 EGY ATTIA Mahmoud 1981-08-12 SE -65 kg 64.00 13 170 A

15 39101 EGY ALY Mohamed 2000-07-15 JU -65 kg 64.00 13 120 A

19 30092 LBA OTHMAN Abraheem 1993-07-10 SE -65 kg 64.20 11 130 A

21 14927 NGR KEHINDE Paul Olumide 1988-07-07 SE -65 kg 64.30 14 180 A

37 9262 CIV ANO Adou Herve 1983-05-30 SE -65 kg 64.20 19 163 A

62 9679 ALG BETTIR Hocine 1990-08-02 SE -65 kg 63.60 13 180 A

89 9752 MAR HERRADI Youness 1968-10-30 SE -65 kg 63.70 15 150 A

 

 

Chief Referee  MOKHTAR Othman MAS

Side Referee 1  ALRAISSI Ahmed UAE

Side Referee 2  SHEARD John GBR

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 79 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

58 17305 MAR SOUBANE Sanae 1978-05-20 SE -79 kg 75.10 12 107 A

61 22200 NGR OMOLAYO Bose 1989-02-01 SE -79 kg 76.70 12 80 A

63 9434 LBA EL-GNEMI Sahar 1981-12-01 SE -79 kg 75.50 11 84 A

70 9431 EGY HASSAN Gehan 1972-06-13 SE -79 kg 77.90 10 120 A

72 29133 CMR MENGUE Thamar Gisele 1992-05-07 SE -79 kg DNS 

83 33686 ALG MOHAMMED MERAR Nacera 1986-02-10 SE -79 kg 77.10 15 86 A

 

 

Chief Referee  SHEARD Joyce GBR

Side Referee 1  SALEH Nader BRN

Side Referee 2  ANAN Riduan MAS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's UP to 72 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

14 22826 NGR INNOCENT Nnamdi 1980-09-30 SE -72 kg 70.70 14 160 A

33 9741 LBA GHARSALLA Mosab 1990-04-27 SE -72 kg 70.30 17 120 A

82 39426 ALG BOUDIAF Houssem 2000-07-13 JU -72 kg 70.30 16 50 A

85 39524 UGA NIGO Muhamed 1978-01-05 SE -72 kg 67.40 14 80 A

96 17734 CMR SODJINE MOTTO Julien 1985-07-30 SE -72 kg DNS 

97 9677 ALG BOUCHEFRA Billel 1984-01-23 SE -72 kg 67.40 15 140 A

100 39409 ALG DAHO Salah Eddine 1998-09-25 JU -72 kg 68.10 15 50 A

 

 

Chief Referee  AL-JANABI Mezher IRQ

Side Referee 1  SHEARD Joyce GBR

Side Referee 2  EL SHERBENY Mahmoud EGY

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Women's UP to 86 kg & OVER 86 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

17 32831 ALG SOUALMIA Daouia 1981-05-25 SE -86 kg 81.70 14 58 A

20 9428 EGY ALI Amany 1976-03-02 SE -86 kg 79.20 11 115 A

98 14928 NGR OLUWAFENIAYO Folashade 1985-03-11 SE -86 kg 84.90 12 110 A

13 16739 NGR OBIJI Loveline 1990-09-11 SE +86 kg 97.20 12 110 A

34 2587 ALG MEDJMEDJ Nadia 1974-03-20 SE +86 kg 89.40 15 88 A

39 9430 EGY MAHMOUD Randa 1987-08-20 SE +86 kg 94.30 12 130 A

57 9457 LBA ALAQOURI Ghazala 1973-06-08 SE +86 kg 102.90 11 87 A

 

 

Chief Referee  MILEA Maria ROU

Side Referee 1  EL SHERBENY Mahmoud EGY

Side Referee 2  ANAN Riduan MAS

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's UP to 80 kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

5 39388 ALG CHEBOUB Djillali 1970-02-27 SE -80 kg 77.70 15 140 A

6 27155 EGY HUSSIEN Mohamed 1999-02-13 JU -80 kg 78.10 16 133 A

7 9421 EGY ELELFAT Mohamed 1979-06-25 SE -80 kg 79.30 13 210 A

22 36262 MAR EL AMMARI Abderrahim 1976-12-01 SE -80 kg 79.50 15 165 A

46 10722 LBR SIAFFA James 1980-04-24 SE -80 kg DNS 

56 33412 CIV KOUYATE Bakary 1971-05-19 SE -80 kg 79.50 18 120 A

60 39415 SLE DOMAWA Brima Nelson 1985-03-03 SE -80 kg 75.10 15 80 A

75 22885 GAM GAMO Modou 1986-06-22 SE -80 kg DNS 

81 22857 CMR MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest 1981-06-18 SE -80 kg DNS 

92 39697 BEN FAIHOUN Rahman Honore 1983-02-28 SE -80 kg 76.10 17 140 A

 

 

Chief Referee  SHEARD John GBR

Side Referee 1  ANAN Riduan MAS

Side Referee 2  AL-ZUBI Azzam JOR

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

8-13 August 2018

Start List   Men's 88kg - 97kg - 107kg - Over 107kg
 
 

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. B.W. Rack   1st  Group

3 9454 LBA ALBAEBAA Abdulrraziq 1974-01-20 SE -88 kg 82.60 19 140 A

9 39389 ALG HADJ ALI Mohammed 1987-07-21 SE -88 kg 82.20 14 165 A

44 9422 EGY ABDELHADY Hany 1980-05-19 SE -88 kg 87.40 17 175 A

40 39390 ALG KASRAOUI Nourdine 1962-10-28 SE -97 kg 91.40 14 135 A

86 27163 EGY WAHDAN Tarek 1998-01-01 JU -97 kg 95.10 16 152 A

52 19399 EGY AHMED Mohamed 1982-01-18 SE -107 kg 100.50 15 200 A

101 27242 ALG BACHIR Mourad 1983-07-27 SE -107 kg 99.90 15 125 A

55 19348 EGY MOSAAD Amr 1992-04-22 SE +107 kg 121.50 16 210 A

 

 

Chief Referee  SALEH Nader BRN

Side Referee 1  SHEARD John GBR

Side Referee 2  AL ZUBI Mohammed JOR

Technical Delegate  LASHEHAB Fahti LBA



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 49.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

29 13890 NGR ADESOKAN Yakubu 1979-07-16 SE -49 kg 46.60 12 160 170 176  176 1

66 9675 ALG BEYOUR Hadj Ahmed 1983-03-09 SE -49 kg 47.30 14 132 140 143  143 2

8 29293 TOG BAWA Alion 1983-12-31 SE -49 kg 42.50 13 105 110 115  115 3

51 39102 EGY ZAHRAN Mohamed 1998-04-27 JU -49 kg 42.40 4 105  110 110  110 4

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 54.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

94 22828 NGR EZURUIKE Roland 1976-05-05 SE -54 kg 51.60 12 165 175 180  180 1

10 12588 EGY ABDELMAGID Taha 1987-06-08 SE -54 kg 53.20 13 155 160 163  163 2

50 39411 ALG ABABSA Kheireddine 1988-03-09 SE -54 kg 50.20 14 105 111 113  113 3

28 39425 ALG CHERIROU Mehdi 1999-08-30 JU -54 kg 52.20 15 65 73  84  73 4

48 30044 CIV YAPO Jean Elvis 1988-12-28 SE -54 kg 52.90 15  111  111  112  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

23 9417 EGY OSMAN Sherif 1982-09-15 SE -59 kg 59.00 13 195 201 206  211.5 206 1

103 36382 NGR DAUDA Ibrahim 1983-10-10 SE -59 kg 56.30 12  160 165 175  175 2

87 30596 MLI DIALLO Bakary 1975-12-14 SE -59 kg 55.80 13  125 125  140  125 3

12 30095 LBA MASAUD Suhil 1998-07-25 JU -59 kg 56.70 8 110 115 125  125 4

65 39387 ALG CHIBANI Abdelkrim 1971-07-26 SE -59 kg 57.30 13 115 122  127  122 5

54 39423 ALG KHODJA Aymen 2002-09-29 JU -59 kg 58.50 15 70  80  80  70 6

79 17732 CMR ATANGANA Conrat Frederic 1987-03-09 SE -59 kg 0.00 DNS    

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 65.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name Given name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

21 14927 NGR KEHINDE Paul Olumide 1988-07-07 SE -65 kg 64.30 14 195  205 210  210 1

62 9679 ALG BETTIR Hocine 1990-08-02 SE -65 kg 63.60 13 182 185 187  187 2

1 32750 EGY ATTIA Mahmoud 1981-08-12 SE -65 kg 64.00 13 170 177  186  177 3

19 30092 LBA OTHMAN Abraheem 1993-07-10 SE -65 kg 64.20 11 130  137 137  137 4

15 39101 EGY ALY Mohamed 2000-07-15 JU -65 kg 64.00 13 117 122  130  122 5

37 9262 CIV ANO Adou Herve 1983-05-30 SE -65 kg 64.20 19  163  165  165  

89 9752 MAR HERRADI Youness 1968-10-30 SE -65 kg 63.70 15  150  155  155  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 72.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

14 22826 NGR INNOCENT Nnamdi 1980-09-30 SE -72 kg 70.70 14 170 185 200  200 1

97 9677 ALG BOUCHEFRA Billel 1984-01-23 SE -72 kg 67.40 15 144  151 151  151 2

85 39524 UGA NIGO Muhamed 1978-01-05 SE -72 kg 67.40 14 115 125  130  125 3

33 9741 LBA GHARSALLA Mosab 1990-04-27 SE -72 kg 70.30 17  120 122  130  122 4

82 39426 ALG BOUDIAF Houssem 2000-07-13 JU -72 kg 70.30 16  50  50  50  

100 39409 ALG DAHO Salah Eddine 1998-09-25 JU -72 kg 68.10 15  55  55  55  

96 17734 CMR SODJINE MOTTO Julien 1985-07-30 SE -72 kg 0.00 DNS    

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 80.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

7 9421 EGY ELELFAT Mohamed 1979-06-25 SE -80 kg 79.30 13 210 217 223  223 1

22 36262 MAR EL AMMARI Abderrahim 1976-12-01 SE -80 kg 79.50 15 165 172  182  172 2

5 39388 ALG CHEBOUB Djillali 1970-02-27 SE -80 kg 77.70 15 142  148 148  148 3

6 27155 EGY HUSSIEN Mohamed 1999-02-13 JU -80 kg 78.10 16 133 138 143 144 144 4

60 39415 SLE DOMAWA Brima Nelson 1985-03-03 SE -80 kg 75.10 15  80 80  90  80 5

56 33412 CIV KOUYATE Bakary 1971-05-19 SE -80 kg 79.50 18  120  125  125  

92 39697 BEN FAIHOUN Rahman Honore 1983-02-28 SE -80 kg 76.10 17  140  140  140  

46 10722 LBR SIAFFA James 1980-04-24 SE -80 kg 0.00 DNS    

75 22885 GAM GAMO Modou 1986-06-22 SE -80 kg 0.00 DNS    

81 22857 CMR MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest 1981-06-18 SE -80 kg 0.00 DNS    

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 88.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

44 9422 EGY ABDELHADY Hany 1980-05-19 SE -88 kg 87.40 17 175 180 185  185 1

9 39389 ALG HADJ ALI Mohammed 1987-07-21 SE -88 kg 82.20 14 165 171 180  180 2

3 9454 LBA ALBAEBAA Abdulrraziq 1974-01-20 SE -88 kg 82.60 19 140  150 150  150 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 97.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

86 27163 EGY WAHDAN Tarek 1998-01-01 JU -97 kg 95.10 16 152  157 157  163.5 157 1

40 39390 ALG KASRAOUI Nourdine 1962-10-28 SE -97 kg 91.40 14 135 141  153  141 2

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Up to 107.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

52 19399 EGY AHMED Mohamed 1982-01-18 SE -107 kg 100.50 15 200  210 210  210 1

101 27242 ALG BACHIR Mourad 1983-07-27 SE -107 kg 99.90 15 125 130  140  130 2

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Men's Over 107.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

55 19348 EGY MOSAAD Amr 1992-04-22 SE +107 kg 121.50 16 210 220  230  220 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 41.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

42 23398 ALG LAMIA Adra 1986-08-05 SE -41 kg 39.80 13 57 63  65  63 1

73 9759 CIV KOUADIO Akissi Michelle 1979-08-01 SE -41 kg 40.30 15  62 62  64  62 2

27 39393 ALG MOUSSAOUI Sabrina 1996-06-15 SE -41 kg 38.60 13 45 52  54  52 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 45.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

74 28597 NGR TIJANI Latifat 1981-11-08 SE -45 kg 42.50 11  95 95  110.5  95 1

84 11440 ALG GUERIOUA Samira 1984-03-13 SE -45 kg 41.90 12 72 78 82  82 2

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 50.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

47 19279 EGY AHMED Rehab 1991-02-03 SE -50 kg 48.60 10 110 115 120  120 1

77 36522 MAR RAMI Karima 1983-07-08 SE -50 kg 49.80 14  65 65 68  68 2

11 39408 ALG ARABI Houria 2000-10-25 JU -50 kg 46.20 13 40  47  47  40 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 55.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

64 13888 NGR OYEMA Esther 1982-04-20 SE -55 kg 53.00 11  110  110 110  110 1

104 2039 MAR EL GARRAA Najat 1982-07-27 SE -55 kg 54.30 10 95  100 100  100 2

95 39385 ALG BOUKHALOUA Nacera 1982-01-16 SE -55 kg 51.80 10  50  52  52  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 61.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

90 13887 NGR EJIKE Lucy 1977-10-16 SE -61 kg 60.20 12 125 130 131  131 1

59 12594 EGY MAHMOUD Amal 1978-10-21 SE -61 kg 59.20 11 101 104 108  108 2

38 9432 EGY ABDELAZIZ Gihan 1974-10-29 SE -61 kg 59.70 11 100 103 107  107 3

26 30176 MAR LEMTAKHEM Halima 1983-02-20 SE -61 kg 55.70 14 80 84  86  84 4

36 27098 ALG SAAD Nafissa 1970-04-28 SE -61 kg 61.00 14  60 62  65  62 5

76 1788 TUN BEN JEMAA Yousra 1986-08-22 SE -61 kg 61.00 13  59  59  59  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 67.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

41 9427 EGY OMAR Fatma 1973-10-17 SE -67 kg 63.10 10 125 132 135  139 135 1

24 34607 NGR IBRAHIM Olaitan 1986-02-14 SE -67 kg 65.60 11 120  131  135  120 2

18 23412 ALG SAIDI Naima 1980-09-21 SE -67 kg 61.90 14 76 81  83  81 3

93 23502 MLI COULIBALY Mariam 1982-05-19 SE -67 kg 62.60 12  70  70  75  

 

New Records

-67 kg  125 kg OMAR Fatma EGY AFR

-67 kg  132 kg OMAR Fatma EGY AFR

-67 kg  135 kg OMAR Fatma EGY AFR

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 73.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

78 36381 NGR OKPALA Paulina 1989-03-28 SE -73 kg 71.70 12 110 120  130  120 1

80 39386 ALG AKIB Houaria 1991-06-20 SE -73 kg 70.70 14 45  50 51  51 2

45 17550 GAM NYANG Isatou 1984-07-03 SE -73 kg 70.10 15  40  40  50  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 79.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given name DoB Age
Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

61 22200 NGR OMOLAYO Bose 1989-02-01 SE -79 kg 76.70 12 132 137  139 139.5 139 1

70 9431 EGY HASSAN Gehan 1972-06-13 SE -79 kg 77.90 10 122 125 127  127 2

58 17305 MAR SOUBANE Sanae 1978-05-20 SE -79 kg 75.10 12  107 107 110  110 3

83 33686 ALG MOHAMMED MERAR Nacera 1986-02-10 SE -79 kg 77.10 15 86 91  96  91 4

63 9434 LBA EL-GNEMI Sahar 1981-12-01 SE -79 kg 75.50 11 84 87  90  87 5

72 29133 CMR MENGUE Thamar Gisele 1992-05-07 SE -79 kg 0.00 DNS    

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Up to 86.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

98 14928 NGR OLUWAFENIAYO Folashade 1985-03-11 SE -86 kg 84.90 12 130 137  141  137 1

20 9428 EGY ALI Amany 1976-03-02 SE -86 kg 79.20 11 115 122  128  122 2

17 32831 ALG SOUALMIA Daouia 1981-05-25 SE -86 kg 81.70 14 58 65  70  65 3

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Senior - Women's Over 86.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

13 16739 NGR OBIJI Loveline 1990-09-11 SE +86 kg 97.20 12 140 145  150  145 1

39 9430 EGY MAHMOUD Randa 1987-08-20 SE +86 kg 94.30 12 133 138  145  138 2

34 2587 ALG MEDJMEDJ Nadia 1974-03-20 SE +86 kg 89.40 15 88 94 98  98 3

57 9457 LBA ALAQOURI Ghazala 1973-06-08 SE +86 kg 102.90 11  90  90  95  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 49.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

51 39102 EGY ZAHRAN Mohamed 1998-04-27 JU -49 kg 42.40 4 105  110 110  110 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 54.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last name Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

28 39425 ALG CHERIROU Mehdi 1999-08-30 JU -54 kg 52.20 15 65 73  84  73 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 59.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

12 30095 LBA MASAUD Suhil 1998-07-25 JU -59 kg 56.70 8 110 115 125  125 1

54 39423 ALG KHODJA Aymen 2002-09-29 JU -59 kg 58.50 15 70  80  80  70 2

 

New Records

-59 kg  110 kg MASAUD Suhil LBA JAFR

-59 kg  115 kg MASAUD Suhil LBA JAFR

-59 kg  125 kg MASAUD Suhil LBA JAFR

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 65.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

15 39101 EGY ALY Mohamed 2000-07-15 JU -65 kg 64.00 13 117 122  130  122 1

 

New Records

-65 kg  122 kg ALY Mohamed EGY JAFR

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 72.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name Given name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

82 39426 ALG BOUDIAF Houssem 2000-07-13 JU -72 kg 70.30 16  50  50  50  

100 39409 ALG DAHO Salah Eddine 1998-09-25 JU -72 kg 68.10 15  55  55  55  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 80.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

6 27155 EGY HUSSIEN Mohamed 1999-02-13 JU -80 kg 78.10 16 133 138 143 144 144 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Men's Up to 97.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

86 27163 EGY WAHDAN Tarek 1998-01-01 JU -97 kg 95.10 16 152  157 157  163.5 157 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Women's Up to 50.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

11 39408 ALG ARABI Houria 2000-10-25 JU -50 kg 46.20 13 40  47  47  40 1

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2018 African Championships 
Algiers (ALG) 

Junior - Women's Up to 61.00kg

Lot SDMS NPC Last
name

Given
name DoB Age

Class Cat. BW Rack 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Best Rank

49 27162 EGY KORANY Fatma 2000-07-01 JU -61 kg 56.20 12 95 102 106  106 1

 

New Records

-61 kg  106 kg KORANY Fatma EGY JAFR

 

 

 

 


